7

As at the date of this announcement, Deanne Pointon has an option to acquire 5% of the

enlarged capital of each of CP New Zealand, CP Properties and CP Holdings (the “Existing
Pointon Option”). Pursuant to the Pointon Option Agreement, Deanne Pointon will cancel

the Existing Pointon Option in consideration of (i) FEC Australia paying her A$0.8 million

(equivalent to approximately HK$4.6 million); and (ii) Care Park entering into the Pointon

Subscription Option Agreement with her, under which, Deanne Pointon will have an option to

subscribe up to 3% of the enlarged share capital of Care Park, which is expected to be 300 CP

Shares upon exercise. The option pursuant to the Pointon Subscription Option Agreement is

expected to be exercised by Deanne Pointon immediately after CP Completion.

Set out below is Care Park Shareholding table:

   Upon the sale of the
   Upon the exercise CP Shares by each
   of the share option of Warmlink and
   pursuant to the  Chartbridge to
  Upon the Pointon Subscription FEC Australia pursuant
 As at the date completion of the  Option Agreement to the CP Share
 of this announcement CP Reorganisation by Deanne Pointon Sale Agreement

FEC Australia 1 100% 6,375 65.72% 6,375 63.75% 7,375 73.75%

Warmlink – 0% 1,900 19.59% 1,900 19.00% 1,400 14.00%

Chartbridge – 0% 1,425 14.69% 1,425 14.25% 925 9.25%

Deanne Pointon – 0% – 0% 300 3.00% 300 3.00%

 1 100% 9,700 100% 10,000 100% 10,000 100%

The CP Consideration

A$29.5 million (equivalent to approximately HK$171.1 million) in aggregate payable upon CP

Completion in the following manner:

1. as to A$4.0 million (equivalent to approximately HK$23.2 million) payable in cash (of

which A$2.0 million (equivalent to approximately HK$11.6 million) to Warmlink for 500

CP Shares and A$2.0 million (equivalent to approximately HK$11.6 million) to Chartbridge

for 500 CP Shares) by FEC Australia under the CP Share Sale Agreement;

2. as to A$0.8 million (equivalent to approximately HK$4.6 million) payable in cash to

Deanne Pointon under the Pointon Option Agreement; and

[…]

authorized share capital of the Company from HK$200,000,000 divided into 2,000,000,000 Shares

to HK$400,000,000 divided into 4,000,000,000 Shares. The Capital Increase is conditional upon the

passing of an ordinary resolution by the Shareholders at the EGM.

29

(D) SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below are the shareholding structures of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;

(ii) immediately upon CP Completion but before MC Completion and the Proposed Conversion; (iii)

immediately upon MC Completion but before CP Completion and the Proposed Conversion; (iv)

immediately upon the Proposed Conversion but before CP Completion and MC Completion; and (v)

immediately upon CP Completion, MC Completion and the Proposed Conversion:

  Immediately upon  Immediately upon  Immediately upon the
  CP Completion  MC Completion Proposed Conversion Immediately upon
  but before MC  but before CP but before CP CP Completion, MC
 As at the date Completion and the  Completion and the Completion and  Completion and the
Shareholders of this announcement Proposed Conversion Proposed Conversion MC Completion Proposed Conversion
 Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

The Chiu Family and

 its concert parties (Note 1) 518,921,800 31.99 621,250,371 36.03 600,636,085 35.26 596,002,032 35.08 780,044,888 41.42

Penta (Note 2) 469,074,397 28.92 469,074,397 27.20 469,074,397 27.53 469,074,397 27.61 469,074,397 24.91

Sub-total 987,996,197 60.91 1,090,324,768 63.23 1,069,710,482 62.79 1,065,076,429 62.69 1,249,119,285 66.33

Public Shareholders 634,005,743 39.09 634,005,743 36.77 634,005,743 37.21 634,005,743 37.31 634,005,743 33.67

Total 1,622,001,940 100.00 1,724,330,511 100.00 1,703,716,225 100.00 1,699,082,172 100.00 1,883,125,028 100.00

Notes:

1. Among the 518,921,800 Shares held by the Chiu Family,

(i) 129,098,058 Shares are held by various companies controlled by Mr. Deacon Te Ken Chiu, the father of Tan

Sri Chiu and 11,912,255 Shares are held by Mr. Deacon Te Ken Chiu directly;

(ii) 367,525,574 Shares are held by Sumptuous Assets Limited and Modest Secretarial Services Limited, both

controlled by Tan Sri Chiu and 820,002 Shares are held by Tan Sri Chiu directly;

(iii) 1,303,160 Shares are held by Chiu Capital N.V., a company controlled by Mr. Dennis Chiu, the younger

brother of Tan Sri Chiu and 8,633 Shares are held by Mr. Dennis Chiu directly;